
Page 1 to 5

  
  

Important

  
  

  This procurement was cancelled before the tender submission deadline.  

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037455-2025 

Tender

Health and Wellbeing Clinic - redesign

City St Georges University of London

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-037455

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055931 (view related notices)

Published 4 July 2025, 2:05pm

Scope 

Description

Health and Wellbeing Clinic - Redesign works

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/038041-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037455-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037455-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-055931


Page 2 to 5

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Dismantling-
works./67637R542N

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/67637R542N

Total value (estimated)

£230,000 excluding VAT

£230,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 August 2025 to 1 September 2025

1 month, 1 day

Main procurement category

Works

CPV classifications

45111300 - Dismantling works

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Dismantling-works./67637R542N
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-London:-Dismantling-works./67637R542N
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/67637R542N


Page 3 to 5

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

18 July 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

18 July 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 4 to 5

Award criteria 

Name Description Type
quality quality Price

Weighting description

Quality 40%

Price 60%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

City St Georges University of London

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVHC-8282-CYGZ

Gloucester Building, Whiskin Street



Page 5 to 5

London

EC1V 4PD

United Kingdom

Contact name: procurement

Telephone: 02070408003

Email: inderpreet.sahni@city.ac.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:inderpreet.sahni@city.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	City St Georges University of London


		2025-07-09T06:35:51+0100
	TCPDF




